## TOWN OF INTERLACHEN 2024 ELECTION CAUCUS AGENDA TUESDAY, JULY 9, 2024 - 5:30 P.M. DICKERMAN BUILDING

- 1) CALL TO ORDER: PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INVOCATION:
- 2) CAUCUS CHAIRPERSON: CAROLYN MEADOWS
  - A) COMMENTS.
  - B) ACCEPT NOMINATIONS FOR THE MAYOR'S SEAT.
  - C) CLOSE NOMINATIONS FOR THE MAYOR'S SEAT.
  - D) ACCEPT NOMINATIONS FOR THE TWO (2) COUNCIL SEATS.
  - E) CLOSE NOMINATIONS FOR THE TWO (2) COUNCIL SEATS.
- 3) ADJOURNMENT

Any person desiring to have a written verbatim transcript of any Town Council meeting or portion thereof shall be responsible for securing at their expense a "duly certified Court Reporter" who shall be permitted to attend the Town Council meeting and record proceedings through any mean generally recognized as capable of producing an accurate record which does not disrupt the Town Council meeting.